
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

KRISTIN K. MAYES
Attorney General
Firm State Bar No. 14000

Kara Karlson, Bar No. 029407
Kyle Cummings, Bar No. 032228
ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL
2005 N. Central Ave.
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2926
Telephone: (602) 542-8323
Fax: (602) 542-4385
adminlaw@azag.gov (for court use only)
Kara.Karlson@azag.gov
Kyle.Cummings@azag.gov

Proposed Attorneys for 
Arizona Secretary of State Adrian Fontes

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA

WE THE PEOPLE ARIZONA 
ALLIANCE, an Arizona Non-Profit 
Corporation,

Plaintiff,

v.

ARIZONA SECRETARY OF STATE, an 
Arizona Government Entity; ADRIAN 
FONTES, in his official capacity as the 
Arizona Secretary of State

Defendants.

No: CV2023-051596

[

GRANTING EX PARTE
APPLICATION TO SUBSTITUTE 

COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANT 
ARIZONA SECRETARY OF STATE 
ADRIAN FONTES IN HIS OFFICIAL 

CAPACITY

(Assigned to the Hon. Christopher A. 
Coury)

Pursuant to the Ex Parte Notice of Substitution of Counsel for Secretary of State 

Adrian Fontes, in his official capacity, and good cause appearing:

IT IS ORDERED that the following attorneys will be substituted as counsel of 

record for the Arizona Secretary of State Adrian Fontes:

Granted with ModificationsGranted with ModificationsGranted with ModificationsGranted with Modifications
***See eSignature page*** Clerk of the Superior Court

*** Electronically Filed ***
L. Gilbert, Deputy

7/31/2023 8:00:00 AM
Filing ID 16355108



2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Kara Karlson (Kara.Karlson@azag.gov)
Kyle Cummings (Kyle.Cummings@azag.gov)
Arizona Attorney General’s Office
2005 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85004
Main telephone: (602) 542-8323
Fax:  (602) 542-4385

DATED this 28th day of July, 2023.



Granted with ModificationsGranted with ModificationsGranted with ModificationsGranted with Modifications

Judicial Officer Comments

/s/ Christopher A. Coury

July 28, 203

/S/ Christopher Coury Date: 7/28/2023_____________________________
Judicial Officer of Superior Court

eSignature Page 1 of 1eSignature Page 1 of 1eSignature Page 1 of 1eSignature Page 1 of 1

                                    Filing ID: 16355108   Case Number: CV2023-051596
                                                      Original Filing ID: 16335769
_______________________________________________________________________________



ENDORSEMENT PAGEENDORSEMENT PAGEENDORSEMENT PAGEENDORSEMENT PAGE
CASE NUMBER: CV2023-051596 SIGNATURE DATE: 7/28/2023

E-FILING ID #: 16355108 FILED DATE: 7/31/2023 8:00:00 AM

BRYAN JAMES BLEHM

CRAIG A MORGAN

KARA MARIE KARLSON


