Gr	anted with Modifications	
Gie	***See eSignature page***	Clerk of the Superior Court *** Electronically Filed *** L. Gilbert, Deputy 7/31/2023 8:00:00 AM Filing ID 16355108
1	KRISTIN K. MAYES	
2	Attorney General Firm State Bar No. 14000	
3		
4	Kara Karlson, Bar No. 029407 Kyle Cummings, Bar No. 032228 ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL	
5	2005 N. Central Ave.	
6	Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2926 Telephone: (602) 542-8323	
7	Fax: (602) 542-4385 adminlaw@azag.gov (for court use only)	
8	Kara.Karlson@azag.gov Kyle.Cummings@azag.gov	
9	Proposed Attorneys for	
10	Arizona Secretary of State Adrian Fontes	
11	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA	
12	IN AND FOR THE CO	UNTY OF MARICOPA
13	WE THE PEOPLE ARIZONA	No: CV2023-051596
14	ALLIANCE, an Arizona Non-Profit Corporation,	r
15	Plaintiff,	
16	v.	GRANTING <i>EX PARTE</i> APPLICATION TO SUBSTITUTE COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANT
17	ARIZONA SECRETARY OF STATE, an	ARIZONA SECRETARY OF STATE ADRIAN FONTES IN HIS OFFICIAL
18	Arizona Government Entity; ADRIAN FONTES, in his official capacity as the Arizona Secretary of State	CAPACITY
19	Defendants.	(Assigned to the Hon. Christopher A.
20	Derendants.	Coury)
21		
22	Pursuant to the <i>Ex Parte</i> Notice of Su	ubstitution of Counsel for Secretary of State
23	Adrian Fontes, in his official capacity, and good cause appearing:	
24	IT IS ORDERED that the following attorneys will be substituted as counsel of	
25	record for the Arizona Secretary of State Adr	ian Fontes:
26		

1	
2	Kara Karlson (<u>Kara.Karlson@azag.gov</u>)
3	Kyle Cummings (<u>Kyle.Cummings@azag.gov</u>) Arizona Attorney General's Office
4	2005 North Central Avenue Phoenix, Arizona 85004
5	Main telephone: (602) 542-8323
6	Fax: (602) 542-4385
7	
8	DATED this 28 th day of July, 2023.
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
	2

Ш

eSignature Page 1 of 1

Granted with Modifications

Judicial Officer Comments

/s/ Christopher A. Coury

July 28, 203



/S/ Christopher Coury Date: 7/28/2023 Judicial Officer of Superior Court

ENDORSEMENT PAGE

CASE NUMBER: CV2023-051596

E-FILING ID #: 16355108

SIGNATURE DATE: 7/28/2023 FILED DATE: 7/31/2023 8:00:00 AM

BRYAN JAMES BLEHM

CRAIG A MORGAN

KARA MARIE KARLSON